

PARVATI DEVI AND ORS Vs. SURESH KUMAR

29.04.2025

Present : Sh. Pradyuman Singh, Ld. counsel for the applicant/plaintiffs.

An application u/o 152 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiffs.

Let notice of the same be issued to the remaining parties through all permissible modes on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

Put up on **05.06.2025**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/29.04.2025